8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 Loc TIST RE:V |5 |(}NS
@cowmsmzo BY TrCD ELECTRONICS CORPCRATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ITCM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 R SN - e
Lumoee  |REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPT ION @ f’” FRONTHOLES 4586373 n | Stc £co 05 009ees st [ | 8
1528558~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER REFE — @
|1528558-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / ﬁ ot
15285586 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER C— |
7-1528558-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - L= - | | | | | 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1528558-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S e e - - 77
7-1528558-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - | | | | | 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
S 3333303 2-23147-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 170
7-1528558-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -] 4905241 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER IEE
—e===— () (640 .5 : : - - - - - - - 6o
[ 030+.0207 - | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
S - . R I R B 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TVCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPEC (&) | - . | 424350-1 |MOLDER, PIN —
TERMINAL NAME: AMP-DUAC POWER CTC SOCKET e T T T T T e T e e e e =
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 67
WIRE 2.29 [.090 INJ F 16 AWG - 2 X 18 AWG TERM[(N)%T?%EPORT B R R R 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 6
- | | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[NSUL .05 0120 IN] F 3.30 MAX L. 130 N MAX] 4 B | | | | | | So18020- 7 SCR. HCX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 T59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS S B B R - - 52
2oA0-3.20 [.094- 126 INT = 408-8322 & 408-84%0 T T e - - 157
TERMINAL 14719048 - FEED -ty 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
. APPL SPEC . . @ 2,00 [.472 IN] AN e e - - 155
S R I A A B 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPL |ED (/Q(/e,/@ i I - I I A [ -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 153
o L - | | | | | 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
- | | | | | 8§11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN Iy
e - | | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
794140 ‘ _ . - 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
) - - e 338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED |48
- - - S R - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED AT
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
CRIVE HEIGET “TREF SETTING - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
|5 @ =Dy 8 | = 1 | 338660 1 |RAN I
2% 18 AWG 1300 £0.025 [.050 4+.001 IN] B4 S B B R - - 27
16 AWG 195 £0.025 [.047 4. 001 IN] Co - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) 4
i B e e - - 140
- | | | | | 5901251 SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
] ] -] 169367-9  |SHIM 138
B} ) - | | | | | | §719103-7 DISC, ADJUSTABLE GEITNER 137
_ - - i B e e - - |36
- - i B B e - - |1 35
- | | | | | 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- - -l 21212121 2]¢? -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 % 20.0) 133
_ _ - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 13
- - - | | | | | -180723-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 13
- - - | | | | | - 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
; _ -l |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 123
- 202020202072 [-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | 1320928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >4
A - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
. RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | - | | - | 5904702 STRIPPER >
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | T 18023- | SR SKT HD CAP WA X 100 Iy
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION S R Y B R 7 B FTTER TR R Y 50
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — ’ ’ ‘
e 5904772 | STRIPPER | 9
AFOR 6 AWG WIRE INSULATIION DIA 3.00mm [.118 INT MAX. e - - 118
-] - |- 1338684-1  |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT I
- | - - | - - - - 116
- 115
S I N N R A |14
i B e e - - 113
- | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION IR
. - | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1NN
* WARNITNG - -] - | 132092 1-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 154276 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SITZE 2 2 2] | | 1633132-1  [ANVIL, COMBINATION . 090 8
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - - - - - - - - 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP N S R B R - - 5
A OR T SEPTING WILL CAUSE - | | | | | | |-455889-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR q
JAMAGE TO LRTMP TOOL TG - | | | | | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ E\/\/ B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 e e e - | 84 | 2l 22 | | | 1333278-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE([PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - 155888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182 L2221 L[ 1] 2-456406-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
: 1 : : go T7|-76]-72|-T1-6]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
- - - - - - - - 179 R SR T R D SR DW[’_LOFTHQUSEW’SW’O5 tyco Tyco Electronics
- 7 7 7 7 7 7 - ' 78 DIMENS 1ONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS - 7 Electronics farr(sburg, A TTIORT008
; ‘ CTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 19-Sep-05 [name
- - - - - - - - [ mn [N E BACKHURST FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
S ) B B R - T76 @ EEE; %: HD| APPLICATOR
- - - - - - - - ' 7 5 i 3 PLC 4- APPLICATION SPEC
_ _ _ _ B B B ~ _ 74 QNE\EES +- N See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
) MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528558 B
-T77-T76 -T2 -T71-6]-21| -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NG TR TITI e e @[

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




